Doc#. 1503549062 fee: $58.00

UNOFFICIAL G

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

After Recording Return To:
Mortgage Services

PO Box 5449

Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Return to Phone: 877-766-8244

This Document Prepared By:
PHH Mortg~pe Corporation
PO Box £449

Mount Laure!, M.t 08054
Keith Goldin, {perialist

Parcel ID Number:
10-36-225-012-0000

[Spacs: Above This Line For Recording Data]
Original Recording Date: Decembar 28. 2004 Loan No: 2029252703
Original Loan Amount: $333,700.00 investor Loan No: 0539750328
Original Lender Name: HSBC Mortgage Corporation (USA)

New Money; $14,548.34

Prepared Date: December 02, 2014
LOAN MODIFICATIOW AGREEMENT

{Providing for Fixed wierest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (*Agreement’), mude this 2nd day of December, 2014,
between VAUGHN G SILVERMAN, AND NANCY C SILVERMAN { turrower”) and HSBC Bank USA,
N.A,, whose address is 95 Washington Street, Buffalo, NY. 14213 ('Lender"), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the. Security Instrument”), dated
December 17, 2004 and recorded in Instrument No: 0436302012, of the Ofricial Records (Name of
Records) of Cook County, IL (County and State, or other Jurisdiction) and (2) the Note, bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the re2l and personal property
described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at

2519 WEST MORSE AVENUE, CHICAGO, IL 60645,
(Froperty Address)
the real property described being set forth as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof;

*= 2 02 9 2 5 2 7 0 3 = * 5 0 4 4 9 1 4

+
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT-~Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3178 1/01 (rev. 4/14)
Loan No: 2029252703 (page 1 of §)

8300a 08/14




1503549062 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Assignment from Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, I C as Nominee for HSBC Mortgage
Corporation (USA) to HSBC Bank USA, N.A, recorded :)0(2!( /5/ //g/ _Q;pj

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. As of December 1, 2014, the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the
“Unpaid Principal Balance”) is U.S. $336,385.37, consisting of the unpaid amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender plus any interest and other amounts capitalized.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender.
Intereat will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 2.875%, from
Deceinber 1, 2014. Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of
U.8. $1,335.64, beginning on the 1st day of January, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the
same day sigach succesding month until principal and interest are paid in full. The yearly rate of
2.875% wiirzmnain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full. If on December 1, 2044
(the “Maturity Drie™, Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this Ag eement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Froperty or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred {or if Borrower
is not a natural person and’a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender ma require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Security Instrument.

if Lender exercises this option, Leniier shiall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shalll
provide a period of not less than 30 Uiys from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to the expiration of this peoried, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by
the Security Instrument without further notice crzemand on Borrower.

4. Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, @graements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without kmitation, Borrower's «Covenants and agreements to make all
payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessmenis, escraw items, impounds, and all other
payments that Borrower is obligated to make under the Secwrity Instrument, however, the
following terms and provisions are forever canceled, null and vsid, as of the date specified in
paragraph No. 1 above;

{a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument-{if any} providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rzte of interest payable
under the Note; and

{b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument Or. document that
is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part cf, the Note‘on Security
Instrument and that contains any such terms and provisions as those refemred t¢ in (a)

5. Borrower understands and agrees that;

above.
* 2 0 2 2 7 0 3 =

9 2 5
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3179 1.'01 (rev. 4.’14)

Loan No: 2029252703 (page 2 of 5]
£300a 08/14




1503549062 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(a) All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Security
tnstrument relating to default in the making of payments under the Security Instrument
shall also apply to default in the making of the modified payments hereunder.

{1 All covenants, agreements, stipulations, and conditions in the Note and Security
Instrument shall be and remain in full force and effect, except as herein modified, and
none of the Borrower's obligations or liabilities under the Mote and Security Instrument
shall be diminished or released by any provisions hereof, nor shall this Agreement in any
way impair, diminish, or affect any of Lender's rights under or remedies on the Note and
Security Instrument, whether such rights or remedies arise thereunder or by aperation of
law. Also, all rights of recourse to which Lender is presently entitled against any property
or any other parsons in any way obligated for, or liable on, the Note and Security
Instrument are exprassly reserved by Lender,

{c) Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whicle or in part of the Note and Security Instrument.

{d) All costs @nd expenses incurred by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including
recording-iees, titie examination, and attorney's fees, shall be paid by the Borrower and
shall be secured Ly.dne Security Instrument, unless stipulated otherwise by Lender.

(e Borrower agrees to/male and execute such other documents or papers as may be
necessary or required-io-effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, i
approved and accepted-py- Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors,
administrators, and assigns-2i e Borrower.

6. This Agreement modifies an obligation secured by .ar existing security instrument recorded in
Cook County, IL, upon which all recordation taxes havz been paid. As of the date of this
agreement, the unpaid principal balance of the ariginal obligzuon secured by the existing security
instrument is $321,837.03. The principal balance secured Ly the existing security instrument as
a result of this Agreement is $336,385.37, which amount represants the excess of the unpaid
principal balance of this original obligation.

* 2 0 2 9 2 5 2 7 0 3 % * 5 0 & & 9 + 1 4 %

LOAN MQDIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—Fannie Mae Uniform (nstrument Form 3179 1/01 (rev. 4/14)

Loan No: 2029252703 {page 3 of 5
8300a 0814




1503549062 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In W|tn ess \Ly* ﬁ the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
)

/
(Seal)

VAUG SILVE RM

i {fﬂf/&? / / I A (Seal)

NANCY C SILVE?MAN -Borrower
s

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

State of lllinois

countyof  C @ A

The foregoing instrumert was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public on

the I Jav ot Decee-ﬁ’f; &i%, VAUGHN G SILVERMAN and NANCY C SILVERMAN.

thonon o faplc=

{Signature of person taking ackno’wledgr et OFFICIAL SEAL 1

- $ AHARON APPLETON §
My Commission Expires on _{ e f?/ e ¢ NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CF ILLINOIS ;
Qrigination Company: HSBC Bank USA, N.A. - MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 20,2017 §

NMLSR ID: 2726

* 2 0 2 9 2 5 2 7 0 3 *

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT—Single Family—F annie Mae Unifarm Instrument Form 3179 11’01 rev. 4!14)

Loan No: 2029252703 page4 of §
8300 08/14



1503549062 Page: 5 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

HSBC Bank” USA N.A.

By / / M (Seal) - Lender

z‘mﬂrea ﬁamp =
T|tle Vice Presi oeaiant Secretary of the Residential Mortgage Loan Administrative Services

Division of HSBC Bank USA NA.

/55

Date of Lender's Signature

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]
State of Now JerTey‘ County of Burlington

On ir_l‘_? .20 ‘<,before me, (fl { A (/ é\)[ Q"-"”"/

(please print name)

a Notary Public in anufcr said State, personally appeared

e . = assistant Secretary of the Residential Mortgage Loan

Artivea Kanopre” |+ .gministrative Services Division of HSBC Bank, :JtsgAgN.A. of the
Corporation, personally known ta-me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
individual whose name is subscribeii o the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed
the same in their capacity, and that by tiair signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon

behalf of wh|¢h the individuai aﬁ executed the instrument. /
/’,’fx Sy d[ - H"lﬁl‘ i .

MotaryPuplic 7 @m’d
-

<y

P
Notary Public of New Jersey 2] - t Ve 2017
My Commission expires: S|z i ‘f} A
;?far&ﬂ L, Gordon
Ota By
e {y b bﬂﬂ of Ngw Jarse v

esion Expires oty

IR RN

I.OAN MODEFICATION AGREEMENT—SlngIe Famz y—Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 31?9 1,'01 {rev. 41‘14)

Loan No: 2029252703 (page 5 of &)
£300a 08/14




1503549062 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Loan: 2029252703

STREET ADDRESS: 2519 W. MORSE

CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: C00K
TAX NUMBER: 10-36-225-012-0000

THE WFLT /2 OF LOT 7 AND ALL QF LOT 8 IN BLOCK 15 IN NATIONAL CITY REALTY
COMPANY’ & 1HIRD ADDITION TQ ROGERS PARK MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 13, EP5'T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NORTH AND SOQUTH OF THE INDIAN
BOUNDARY LINE, (1¥ C00K COUNTY, ILLINCIS



